APPENDIX - G

Information Related to Survivors of Domestic Violence

N=39
Personal Background Frequency | Percentage
| Age

Below 30 years 19 48.7
30-40 years 14 35.9
40-50 years 5 12.8
Above 50 years 1 2.6
Education
Hliterate 17 43.6
Upto primary level 14 35.9
Upto secondary level 7 17.9
Graduate- 1 2.6
Religion ‘
Hindu 29 74.4
Muslim 20.5
Other religion 2 5.1
Caste
General 11 28.2
SEBC 16 41.0
SC 20.5
ST 4 10.3
Place of stay . - B
Urban 24 61.5
Rural 15 38.5

-‘Total 39 100
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N =239

Personal Background Frequency | Percentage

6 | Earning Status

Earning 22 56.4

Not earning 17 43.6
7 | Duration of Marriage

Upto 2 years 5 12.8

3-7 years 10 25.6

8-12 years 9 23.1

13-17 years 3 7.7

18-22 years 8 20.5

More than 22 years 4 10.3
8 | Number of marriages

Once 34 87.2

Twice 5 12.8
9 | Number of children

No child 6 15.4

1-3 children 25 64.1

4 children or more 8 20.5
10 | Pregnancy Status

Currently pregnant 5 12.8

Not pregnant 34 87.2
11 | Type of family '

Nuclear family 27 69.2

Joint family 11 28.2

Natal/Children’s family 1 2.6
12 | Economic Class of Family »

Poor 17 43.6

Lower income 16 41.0

Middle income 6 15.4

Total 39 100
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N=239

Personal Background VFrequency Percentage

13 | Views on Domestic Violence |

Progressive 12 30.8

Traditional 27 69.2
14 | Experiences of violence ever in

marital life

Yes 35 89.7

No 4 10.3
15 | Experiences of violence in last

one year

Yes 25 64.1

No 14 35.9
16 | Type of health problem

Burn 4 10.5

Hurt/Injuries 17 43.5

Orthopedic 5 12.7

Poison Consumption 8 20.5

Pain/Swelling / Bruises 5 12.8
17 | Type of case

Inward Patient 22 56.4

OPD Patient 17 43.6
18 | Legal Status

MLC _ 31 79.5

Non MLC 8 20.5
19 | Past Experience with the

Hospital

Yes 8 20.5

No 31 79.5

Total 39 100
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Experience and Perception of
Survivors of Domestic Violence Related to Quality of Care

N=39 -
Type
Experiences
: Good Fair - Poor

Experiences with the current | 12(30.8) 21(53.8) 6(15.4)
treatment . ’
Experience at the time of 10(25.6) 3(7.7) 26(66.7)
intake '
Experiences with Health 14(35.9) 17(43.6) 8(20.5)
Care Providers
User-Provider Relationship 17(43.6) 3(7.7) 19(48.7)
Attitude and Behaviour of 21(53.8) 1(2.6) 17(43.6)
Health Care Providers

' _ Not

Comfortable Comfortable
Comfort with the sex of .31(79.5) 8(20.5)
health care providers :

Yes No

Sharing the cause of health 31(7 9.5)‘ 8(20.5)
problem

Positive Somcfw:hat Negative

. Positive

Response of health care 7(17.9) 15(38.5) 17(43.6)
providers
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(Figures in the parenthesis indicate row percentage from total 39)




